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L1078 1\2 1\DVV\ssl Building Services Consultants
Kings Head Yard
London
6" November 2007 SE1 1NA
DDI: +44 (0) 20 7089 1562
For the attention of Joe Purcell ; +4:4?O§oz)0230;agegga1%uo
London Borough of Camden E dwabstek@forenianmberts,com
Town Hal -
Argyle Street www.foremanroberts.com

London WC1H 8ND

Dear Sir,

Re: 297 Euston Road, NW1 3AQ
Application No: 2007/4973

Further to our application dated 2™ October 2007 and your responding letter dated 24" October
2007, we take pleasure in submitting the supplementary information as requested below.

We have enclosed an Ordnance survey based site location plan, scaled at 1:1250, with the site
outlined in red.

The additional fee of £130.00 is also enclosed as requested. The Cheques has been provide by
our clients Allgood plc and is made out in favour of The London Borough of Camden for the sum of

£130.00. (Cheque No. 004803 dated 10.10.07))

We also enclose 3 copies of each of the two drawings to a scale of 1:50 together with our
Access Statement and description of the works. -

The above information has also been forwarded to you as an email attachment.

In order to avoid further delay | should be grateful if you would give this matter your urgent
attention. '

(@u s faithfully

| | o 2 AN & W, SETREE
David Webster I RGN S L

Senior Mechanical Engineer
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27 September 2007 Building Services Consultants
Kings Head Yard
Development Control London
London Borough of Camden SE1 1NA
Camden Town Hall DDI: +44 (0)
Argyle Street T +44 (0) 20 7089 8900
F +44 (0) 20 7089 8910
London WC1H 8ND E london@foremanroberts.com

www. foremanroberts.com

Dear Sir

RE: Planning Application for
Roof Top Chiller Replacement and Tank removal at
297 Euston Road, London NW1 3AQ

We are acting as agents on behalf of our client Mr Antony Carter-Clout of Aligood Holdings pic in
this matter of obtaining planning consent.

As such, please accept this, our application for full planning consent for the replacement of five in
number existing chillers with three in number new chillers, having a total cooling duty equal to that of
the existing chillers. In addition the application includes for the removal of an existing roof mounted
cold water storage tank associated roof mounted pipework and weathering housing.

We enclose the prescribed application fee of £135.00 in the form of a cheque numbered 004135
made payable to Camden Council.

With regard to a background noise survey, we have made enquires as to the necessity of this with
the Environmental Health Officer Mr John Anani and we are currently awaiting his reply. Should it
be deemed necessary we will of course forward a survey and report as soon as possibie.

We trust the above, enclosed drawings, photographs, location and site plans as required by The
London Borough of Camden are acceptable and look forward to confirmation of receipt

Yours faithfully
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David Webster
Senior Mechanical Engineer

CC. Peter Bentley — Foreman Roberts
Anthony Carter-Clout ~ Allgood Holdings pic
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